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City OF

BROKEN ARROW

Where opportunity lives

Engineering and Construction Department

485 North Poplar Ave.

Phone: 918-259-7000 - Fax: 918-259-8453

INFRASTRUCTURE INVENTORY

WHISKEY RIDGE I

N 23RD ST AND E 31ST ST

Prepared By: ZSS
Date:

10/6/2022

Description

STORM SEWER
Backfill
Excavation

7'x3' RCB
3'x3' RCB
18"
24"
30"
36"
42"
48"

CPP
CPP
CPP
CPP
CPP
CPP

7'x3' Headwall
18" Headwall
48" Headwall
DGDI
DGDI w/ Access Manhole

Design #3 Inlet

Design #3 Inlet w/ Access Manhole
Design #3(c) Inlet

Design #4 Inlet w/ Access Manhole
4'x6' ST 29 Inlet

4'x6' ST 29 Inlet w/ Access Manhole
6'x6' ST 29 Inlet w/ Access Manhole
4'x8' ST 29 Inlet

5'"ID Inlet

10'x10" Junction Box
10'x11' Junction Box
Aggregate Base

PAVING

Units

CY
CY
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
CY

4000
6250
507
55
320
124
431
579
730
256
1

1
1
6
3
2
5
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
3

2
900

Quantity  Unit Price

$8.00
$3.00
$690.00
$590.00
$84.00
$87.00
$106.00
$115.00
$120.00
$165.00
$8,403.00
$2,400.00
$4,200.00
$3,648.00
$6,195.00
$4,136.00
$6,195.00
$4,843.00
$7,244.00
$3,900.00
$5,132.00
$5,900.00
$3,944.00
$2,600.00
$15,000.00
$17,200.00
$52.00

Total Cost of Storm Sewer Improvements =

Curb and Gutter

Sidewalk

ADA Ramps
Concrete Paving
Subgrade Method B

Agg Base

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

1
1
1
1
1
1

$127,890.00
$12,000.00
$20,000.00
$473,647.50
$21,885.00
$153,200.00

Total Cost of Paving Improvements =

Total Cost of Constructed Improvements =

Infrastructure Inventory

Extension

$32,000.00
$18,750.00
$349,830.00
$32,450.00
$26,880.00
$10,788.00
$45,686.00
$66,585.00
$87,600.00
$42,240.00
$8,403.00
$2,400.00
$4,200.00
$21,888.00
$18,585.00
$8,272.00
$30,975.00
$4,843.00
$7,244.00
$3,900.00
$5,132.00
$11,800.00
$7,888.00
$5,200.00
$45,000.00
$34,400.00
$46,800.00
$979,739.00

$127,890.00
$12,000.00
$20,000.00
$473,647.50
$21,885.00
$153,200.00
$808,622.50

$1,788,361.50
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