



INFRASTRUCTURE INVENTORY

WHISKEY RIDGE II N 23RD ST AND E 31ST ST

Prepared By: ZSS

Date: 10/6/2022

Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
STORM SEWER				
Backfill	CY	4000	\$8.00	\$32,000.00
Excavation	CY	6250	\$3.00	\$18,750.00
7'x3' RCB	LF	507	\$690.00	\$349,830.00
3'x3' RCB	LF	55	\$590.00	\$32,450.00
18" CPP	LF	320	\$84.00	\$26,880.00
24" CPP	LF	124	\$87.00	\$10,788.00
30" CPP	LF	431	\$106.00	\$45,686.00
36" CPP	LF · –	579	\$115.00	\$66,585.00
42" CPP	LF	730	\$120.00	\$87,600.00
48" CPP	LF	256	\$165.00	\$42,240.00
7'x3' Headwall	EA	1	\$8,403.00	\$8,403.00
18" Headwall	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
48" Headwall	EA	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
DGDI	EA	6	\$3,648.00	\$21,888.00
DGDI w/ Access Manhole	EA	3	\$6,195.00	\$18,585.00
Design #3 Inlet	EA EA	2 5	\$4,136.00	\$8,272.00
Design #3 Inlet w/ Access Manhole	EA EA	ა 1	\$6,195.00	\$30,975.00
Design #4 Inlet w/ Access Manhala	EA EA	1	\$4,843.00	\$4,843.00
Design #4 Inlet w/ Access Manhole 4'x6' ST 29 Inlet	EA EA	1	\$7,244.00 \$3,900.00	\$7,244.00 \$3,900.00
4'x6' ST 29 Inlet w/ Access Manhole	EA	1	\$5,900.00 \$5,132.00	\$5,132.00
6'x6' ST 29 Inlet w/ Access Manhole	EA	2	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
4'x8' ST 29 Inlet	EA	2	\$3,944.00	\$7,888.00
5' ID Inlet	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
10'x10' Junction Box	EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
10'x11' Junction Box	EA	2	\$17,200.00	\$34,400.00
Aggregate Base	CY	900	\$52.00	\$46,800.00
Aggregate Base	Total Cost of Storm Sewer Improvements =			\$979,739.00
PAVING		_	0.107.000.00	A407.000.00
Curb and Gutter	EA	1	, ,	\$127,890.00
Sidewalk	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
ADA Ramps	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Concrete Paving	EA	1	\$473,647.50	\$473,647.50
Subgrade Method B	EA	1	\$21,885.00	\$21,885.00
Agg Base	EA Tatal Cast at	1 	+ ,	\$153,200.00
Total Cost of Paving Improvements =			provements =	\$808,622.50

Total Cost of Constructed Improvements = \$1,788,361.50